

THE BIG PARADE REGISTRATION FORM

"Three Cheers for 150 Years" Tuesday, July 4, 2023 -- 10:30 a.m. -- Storm Lake, Iowa

Join us in celebrating our nation's birth at Iowa's largest Fourth of July parade in Storm Lake! Entrants will receive a parade letter, staggered lineup times, and other information by June 30. The parade route runs along Lakeshore Drive.

To ensure an enjoyable and safe parade, we ask that entrants remember the following rules:

- VERY IMPORTANT: Tossing candy from parade vehicles is not allowed in order to prevent children from running into the path of an approaching vehicle. Handing out candy to walkers along the curbs is permitted. This rule will be strictly enforced, and violators will receive one warning before permanent parade dismissal.
- Tossing water balloons or spraying the crowd is not allowed.

Approx. Length:_

- Entries should be decorated using balloons, streamers, etc. An award will be given to the best entry.
- Participants must walk or be seated safely within moving vehicles—particularly children.
- Large tractor/trailer rigs will be allowed, but they must be decorated according to the theme ("Three Cheers for 150 Years.") or pulling a decorated float.

Please return registrations by June 15. There is no charge to enter. Additional forms may be found at Storm Lake United and at www.StarSpangledSpectacular.net.

)	(
Group/Sponsor:	Category (circle applicable): Float Car Pickup Music
	Horses Walkers Military Semi/Trailer Tractor
Contact Person:	Other:
Address:	Please email this completed form, and any questions, to
State/City/Zip:	Fletcher Kucera at Storm Lake United (712.732.3780) at
	director@stormlakeunited.com or mail to:
Phone:	
	Star Spangled Spectacular Parade
Email:	P.O. Box 584
	Storm Lake, IA 50588
Entry Description:	